

---

**Changes to legislation:** *There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) 2018/973 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)*

---

### Joint Statement by the European Parliament and the Council on prohibited species

The Regulation to be adopted on the basis of the Commission proposal on the conservation of fishery resources and the protection of marine ecosystems through technical measures (2016/0074(COD)) should contain provisions, inter alia, on the species for which fishing is prohibited. For that reason the two institutions have agreed not to include a list concerning the North Sea in this Regulation (2016/0238(COD)).

### Joint Statement by the European Parliament and the Council on control

The European Parliament and the Council will include the following control provisions in the upcoming review of the Control Regulation (Regulation (EC) No 1224/2009) where relevant to the North Sea: prior notifications, logbook requirements, designated ports, and other control provisions.

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) 2018/973 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Ch. 10 omitted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25\(11\)](#)
- Ch. 13 omitted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25\(11\)](#)
- Ch. 11 omitted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25\(11\)](#)
- Art. 1(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25\(2\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 1(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/1312 reg. 7\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 1(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25\(2\)\(a\)\(i\)\(aa\)](#)
- Art. 1(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25\(2\)\(a\)\(i\)\(bb\)](#)
- Art. 1(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/1312 reg. 7\(2\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 1(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/1312 reg. 7\(2\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 1(4) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25\(2\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 1(4) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25\(2\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 1(5) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 3(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 3(1) words substituted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9\(3\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 3(1) words substituted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9\(3\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 3(3) word omitted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25\(4\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 3(3) words inserted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9\(3\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 3(3) words substituted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9\(3\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 3(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25\(4\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 4(1) words omitted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 4(2)(3) substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25\(5\)](#)
- Art. 4(2) words inserted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9\(4\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 4(2) words substituted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9\(4\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 4(6) word substituted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9\(4\)\(c\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 4(6) words omitted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9\(4\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 4(6) words substituted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9\(4\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 5(2) words substituted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 5(3) word substituted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 6 words substituted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9\(6\)](#)
- Art. 6 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25\(6\)](#)
- Art. 7(1) word omitted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9\(7\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 7(1) words substituted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9\(7\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 8 substituted by [S.I. 2019/1312 reg. 7\(3\)](#)
- Art. 9(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/1312 reg. 7\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 9(3) omitted by [S.I. 2019/1312 reg. 7\(4\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 10(1) substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25\(8\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 10(1) word substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/753, reg. 25\(8\)\(a\)](#) by [S.I. 2019/1312 reg. 9\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 10(1) words inserted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/753, reg. 25\(8\)\(a\)](#) by [S.I. 2019/1312 reg. 9\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 10(2) omitted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25\(8\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 10(4) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25\(8\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 10(4) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25\(8\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 11 heading words omitted by [S.I. 2019/1312 reg. 7\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 11(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/1312 reg. 7\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 11(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/1312 reg. 7\(5\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 12(1) words inserted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9\(8\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 12(1) words substituted by [2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9\(8\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 12(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25\(9\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 12(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25\(9\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)

- Art. 12(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25(9)(a)(iii)
- Art. 12(2) words omitted by S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25(9)(b)
- Art. 12(3) words omitted by S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25(9)(c)(ii)
- Art. 12(3) words substituted by S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25(9)(c)(i)
- Art. 13 heading words substituted by S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25(10)(a)
- Art. 13(1) words omitted by 2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9(9)(a)(ii)
- Art. 13(1) words omitted by 2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9(9)(a)(iii)
- Art. 13(1) words substituted by 2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9(9)(a)(i)
- Art. 13(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25(10)(b)(i)
- Art. 13(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25(10)(b)(ii)
- Art. 13(2) omitted by 2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9(9)(b)
- Art. 13(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25(10)(c)
- Art. 16 substituted by S.I. 2019/1312 reg. 7(6)
- Art. 19 omitted by S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25(12)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions**

- Art. 1(1)(f) omitted by 2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9(2)(a)
- Art. 1(1)(i) omitted by 2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9(2)(a)
- Art. 1(1)(j) omitted by 2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9(2)(a)
- Art. 1(1)(k) words omitted by 2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9(2)(b)
- Art. 1(2A)(2B) inserted by S.I. 2019/1312 reg. 7(2)(c)
- Art. 2(9) inserted by S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25(3)
- Art. 3(4A) inserted by S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25(4)(c)
- Art. 4(7)-(9) inserted by 2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9(4)(d)
- Art. 7(3)(a) omitted by S.I. 2019/753 reg. 25(7)
- Art. 7(5)-(7) inserted by 2020 c. 22 Sch. 11 para. 9(7)(b)
- Art. 9(1)-(1D) substituted for Art. 9(1) by S.I. 2019/1312 reg. 7(4)(a)
- Art. 11(1A)(1B) inserted by S.I. 2019/1312, reg. 7(5)(ba) (as inserted) by S.I. 2020/1542 reg. 17(4)(b)